. Richard M. Jones, PE

Department of Public Works Ve .!”‘ Commissioner of Public Works
& e,
. i i
City Hall . / R ' Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
;30 .Was</}\1/|.ngton AVggli% 5 A L Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
acine, Wisconsin RACINE O 'g;’;‘:gﬁ ﬁ
262.636.9121 — Public Works i John C. Rooney, P.E.

st it aine SniSnd

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

262.636.9191 - Engineering

Legister No il -565]

November 22, 2010

TO: Alderman Gregory Helding, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering
Department of Public Works

RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 11-10(K0-011), Alley Paving, AZARL. L. C.,
Contractor

We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $3,810.83.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $282,727.61 under Resolution No. 10-
1965 of April 19, 2010. This change order brings the contract total to $286,538.44.

Funding is available in the following account:

Account No. Description Amount
990.908.5030 Concrete Alley Paving $ 3,435.57
104.900.5420 Storm Sewers, Misc. Locations $375.26

$3,810.83



